ASX Announcement



Nido 2023 Full Year Results Investor Conference Call Details

19 February 2024

Nido Education Ltd (NDO.ASX) 2023 Full Year Results for the period ending 31 December 2023 will be released pre-market open on Tuesday 20 February 2024.

Mathew Edwards, Founder & Managing Director, Renee Bowman, Chief Executive Officer and Tom Herring Chief Financial Officer will host a conference call and Q&A session for investors at 12.00 pm AEDT on Wednesday 21 February 2024.

Investors who wish to participate in the teleconference can register using this link: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10036887-jfycq4.html

Alternatively, if you would like to listen to the audio webcast, register using this link: https://loghic.eventsair.com/ndoannualresults/register/Site/Register

Please note that you will not be able to ask questions in the webcast.

A recording of the call will be provided in the Investors section of our website from 23 February 2024.

Further information

Investor & Media enquiries

P: 02 9712 7444

E: ir@nido.edu.au

About Nido

Founded in 2021, Nido Education Limited is a national owner, operator and manager of long day early childhood education and care services, operating under the Nido Early School brand. Visit: <u>www.nidoeducation.edu.au</u>

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Nido Education Limited

-ENDS-